Incident Date

8/13/2022

8/13/2022
8/13/2022
8/13/2022

8/13/2022
8/13/2022
8/13/2022
8/13/2022
8/13/2022
8/13/2022
8/13/2022
8/13/2022
8/13/2022
8/13/2022
8/13/2022
8/13/2022

8/13/2022
8/13/2022
8/13/2022
8/13/2022

8/13/2022
8/13/2022

8/13/2022

Report Number

RMP22-006975

RMP22-006976
RMP22-006977
RMP22-006978
RMP22-006979
RMP22-006980
RMP22-006981
RMP22-006982
RMP22-006983
RMP22-006984
RMP22-006985
RMP22-006986
RMP22-006987

RMP22-006988
RMP22-006989
RMP22-006990
RMP22-006991

RMP22-006992
RMP22-006993

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1414 GOLF RD
JASMINE LN / SMITH ST
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2251 PLUM
GROVE RD

1775 ALGONQUIN RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3939 WINNETKA AVE
1101 CARNEGIE ST
800 ROHLWING RD
2303 CAMPBELL ST
1601 ROHLWING RD
4500 EUCLID AVE
1951 PLUM GROVE RD
2490 PLUM GROVE RD
1460 GOLF RD

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4700 ARBOR DR
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
4704 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

4655 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

3215 BROOKMEADE DR

Incident

WIRELESS 911 INFO

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

UNWANTED SUBJECT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
STATION REPORT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

HIT AND RUN
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

Disposition
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
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Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident Disposition

8/13/2022

8/13/2022

8/13/2022

8/13/2022

8/13/2022

8/13/2022

8/13/2022
8/13/2022

8/13/2022
8/13/2022
8/13/2022
8/13/2022
8/13/2022

8/13/2022
8/13/2022
8/13/2022

8/13/2022

8/13/2022

8/13/2022
8/13/2022
8/13/2022

RMP22-006994

RMP22-006995

RMP22-006996

RMP22-006997

RMP22-006998

RMP22-006999

RMP22-007000
RMP22-007001

RMP22-007002

RMP22-007003

RMP22-007004
RMP22-007005
RMP22-007006

RMP22-007007
RMP22-007008

APPROX LOC: 3694
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3404
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV

PROP
TRAFFIC STOP

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3465
ALGONQUIN RD

3405 ALGONQUIN RD

TRAFFIC STOP

BURGLARY REPORT WITH NO ARREST

APPROX LOC: 3488
ALGONQUIN RD

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR

TRAFFIC STOP

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT

4732 ARBOR DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT

4728 ARBOR DR ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

1667 ALGONQUIN RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD SUSPICIOUS NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ROHLWING RD /
BERDNICK ST

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:1440 GOLF
RD

4750 KENILWORTH DR

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST

GOLF RD /190 MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

APPROX LOC:4201
WEBER DR

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
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ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/13/2022 APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
GROVE RD
8/13/2022 3501 WELLINGTON CT WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
8/13/2022 3607 KILLARNEY CT ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
8/13/2022 APPROX LOC:1435 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
8/13/2022 APPROX LOC:1435 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
8/13/2022 RMP22-007009 3315 KIRCHOFF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2022 RMP22-007010 4008 WREN LN ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2022 2455 PLUM GROVE RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
8/13/2022 RMP22-007011 2504 ALGONQUIN RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/13/2022 RMP22-007012 62 MARKET TRAFFIC STOP
8/13/2022 RMP22-007013 2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY  VANDALISM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
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