



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/13/2022		1414 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/13/2022	RMP22-006975	JASMINE LN / SMITH ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/13/2022		APPROX LOC:2251 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/13/2022	RMP22-006976	1775 ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2022	RMP22-006977	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2022	RMP22-006978	3939 WINNETKA AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2022	RMP22-006979	1101 CARNEGIE ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2022	RMP22-006980	800 ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2022	RMP22-006981	2303 CAMPBELL ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/13/2022	RMP22-006982	1601 ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2022	RMP22-006983	4500 EUCLID AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2022	RMP22-006984	1951 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2022	RMP22-006985	2490 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2022	RMP22-006986	1460 GOLF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/13/2022	RMP22-006987	2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2022	RMP22-006988	4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2022	RMP22-006989	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2022	RMP22-006990	4704 ARBOR DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
8/13/2022	RMP22-006991	APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/13/2022	RMP22-006992	4655 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2022	RMP22-006993	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/13/2022		3215 BROOKMEADE DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/13/2022	RMP22-006994	APPROX LOC: 3694 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/13/2022	RMP22-006995	APPROX LOC: 3404 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/13/2022	RMP22-006996	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/13/2022	RMP22-006997	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/13/2022	RMP22-006998	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/13/2022	RMP22-006999	APPROX LOC: 3465 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/13/2022	RMP22-007000	3405 ALGONQUIN RD	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/13/2022	RMP22-007001	APPROX LOC: 3488 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/13/2022	RMP22-007002	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/13/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/13/2022		4732 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/13/2022	RMP22-007003	4728 ARBOR DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/13/2022	RMP22-007004	1667 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	
8/13/2022	RMP22-007005	KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2022	RMP22-007006	ROHLWING RD / BERDNICK ST	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2022		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/13/2022		APPROX LOC:1440 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/13/2022	RMP22-007007	4750 KENILWORTH DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/13/2022	RMP22-007008	GOLF RD / I90	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2022		APPROX LOC:4201 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/13/2022		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/13/2022		3501 WELLINGTON CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/13/2022		3607 KILLARNEY CT	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/13/2022		APPROX LOC:1435 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/13/2022		APPROX LOC:1435 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/13/2022	RMP22-007009	3315 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2022	RMP22-007010	4008 WREN LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/13/2022		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/13/2022	RMP22-007011	2504 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/13/2022	RMP22-007012	62 MARKET	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/13/2022	RMP22-007013	2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY	VANDALISM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST